

01-06-2004



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 12 23 03 RECL

102638902

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31)	/2002)	PATENTS	ONLY		
To the Honorable Comn	nissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
TriQuint Technology Holding Co.			Name: Agere Systems, Inc.		
2300 NE Brookwood P Hillsboro, OR 97124	arkway		Internal Address:		
711105010, 011 01 121			Street Address:		
Additional name(s) of convey attached?	ing party(ies)	Yes x No	4440 American Deduces NE		
3. Nature of Conveyan	ce:		1110 American Parkway, NE Allentown, Pennsylvania 18109		
Assignment		erger			
Security Agreemen		nange of Name	City:		
X Other Joint owne	rehin		Country: Zip:		
			Additional name(s) & x Yes No		
Execution Date:	March 17	, 2003	address(es) attached:		
4. Application number	(s) or patent nu	mber(s):			
If this document is being file	ed together with a	new application, the ex	ecution date of the new application is:		
A. Patent Application I	No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):		
09/911,623					
	Additio	onal numbers attach	ed? Yes x No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Thomas J. D'Ar DICKSTEIN SH		N & OSHINSKY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: T8060.0018/P018			Enclosed		
Street Address:			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
2101 L Street NW			X Authorized to be charged to credit card		
1			(Form 2038 enclosed)		
			8. Deposit account number:		
City: Washington	State: DC	Zip: 20037-1526	04-1073		
***************************************			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
		DO NOT USE	IHIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signatu					
To the best of my know is a true copy of the or			ormation is true and correct and any attached copy		
	.g		$\mathscr{A} \mathcal{S}$		
Thomas J. D'Amico			December 23, 2003		
Name of Pe	rson Signing		* Signature Date		
Total num	nber of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attach	nments, and documents: 4		

12/31/2003 HTECKLU2 00000111 09911623

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP



Form PTO-1595	RECO		RM COVER SHEET nued)		
Additional Con	veying Party(ies) (1	1. Continue	ed):		
Additional Assi	gnees (2. Continue	ed):			
	•	•			
Assignee Name: Internal Address:	TriQuint Technology Ho	olding Co.			
Street Address:	2300 NE Brookwood Pa Hillsboro, OR 97124	arkway			
City:	Cou	intry:		Zip Code:	
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:	S	tate:		Zip Code:	
Assignee Name:					
Internal Address:					
Street Address:					
City:	S	tate:		Zip Code:	
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):					
Additional Patent Ap 4A. Continued:	plication Numbers		Additional Patent Nur 4B. Continued:	mbers	
				_	
	Additional nur	mbers attache	d? Yes _] No	

2

PATENT CO-OWNERSHIP AGREEMENT

This Agreement, is made and entered into by and between TriQuint Technology Holding Co., a Delaware corporation having an office at 2300 NE Brookwood Parkway, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124 ("TriQuint") and Agere Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation having an office at 1110 American Parkway NE, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18109 ("Agere"), each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties."

Whereas TriQuint is the owner of certain patent applications;

Whereas Agere wishes to become a joint owner of the certain patent applications;

Therefore, the Parties agree as follows:

TRIATIBLE CONTINUES AND

In consideration of Agere assuming the ongoing prosecution of and payment of any fees that come due on those patent applications identified in Schedule A, as amended from time to time, TriQuint shall assign joint ownership to Agere the applications identified in Schedule A, and any resulting patents that may issue therefrom.

As joint owners, both TriQuint and Agere will have the right to license the application and any resulting patents, without an obligation of accounting.

Agere will pay all prosecution, issue, and maintenance fees, if any, that come due on the application and any resulting patents without TriQuint's involvement. However, Agere shall have the right to allow any application to abandon or patent to lapse for any reason.

Agere agrees to give TriQuint at least 30 days notice prior to the expiration of an extension fee-free period for payment of any maintenance fee on the applications or resulting patents that Agere decides not to pay. If Agere elects not to pay these maintenance fees, TriQuint may elect to do so, in which case both Parties will continue to have the right to license such applications or patents. If Agere elects not to pay these fees, however, TriQuint is not obligated to do so, and may in its discretion allow the application or patent to lapse.

The Parties may by mutual agreement amend Schedule A from time to time to add additional patent applications to be jointly owned, and the Parties will execute the necessary patent assignment documents(s).

Each Party will give the other prompt notice of any suit involving the patent applications identified in Schedule A of which it becomes aware, identifying the parties and products involved. The Party not controlling the litigation will hold the information in confidence. Further, the Party involved in any suit will have sole control over the litigation and will cover all costs thereof, including the other Party's costs associated with the suit that are incurred at the controlling Party's request. The other Party may hire its own counsel at its sole expense.

HOLDING 60.	AGERE SYSTEMS INC.
By Milky	By: Anderbasi
Name: Stephanie Welty	Name: Gerard deBlas;
Title: VP, Finance	Title: Vice President
Date: 3/17/03	Date: 3 25 03

PATENT REEL: 014841 FRAME: 0777

AMENDED SEPTEMBER 15, 2003

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS WITH JOINT OWNERSHIP BETWEEN TRIQUINT TECHNOLOGY HOLDING CO. AND AGERE SYSTEMS INC.

Case Name	Туре	File Date	Issued Date	Patent No.	Application No.
Bacher 3-2-21-23	Patent	08/16/00	05/20/03	6567446	09/640289
Bacher 6	Application	09/24/02			10/253162
Bergmann 81-1-1-6-3	Application	05/02/02			10/137645
Cirelli 8-15-1	Application	08/14/02			10/217609
Dautartas 81-71-78	Patent	02/23/01	04/29/03	6555413	09/790810
Doerr 46-8	Application	07/25/01			09/911623
Ford 47-86-61	Application	02/10/00			09/501199
Houlihan 24-1-17-25	Application	05/30/02			10/157015
Meyers 7-1	Application	03/01/02			10/087253
Shi l	Application	09/14/01			09/953615

PATENT REEL: 014841 FRAME: 0778

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT OF JOINT OWNERSHIP

THIS PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT OF JOINT OWNERSHIP is made as of March 17, 2003, by TRIQUINT TECHNOLOGY HOLDING CO., a Delaware corporation with offices at 2300 NE Brookwood Parkway, Hillsboro, OR 97124, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, and AGERE SYSTEMS INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1110 American Parkway, NE, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18109, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain patent applications identified on Schedule "A" attached hereto (the "PATENT APPLICATIONS WITH JOINT OWNERSHIP").

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire joint ownership of the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said PATENT APPLICATIONS WITH JOINT OWNERSHIP, without right of accounting.

For good and valuable consideration by the ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, at ASSIGNEE's sole expense, joint ownership in ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED PATENT APPLICATIONS, in the U.S. and every foreign country, and all patent rights, including extensions or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue on the PATENT APPLICATIONS WITH JOINT OWNERSHIP. ASSIGNEE hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents that all U.S. patents that issue on the PATENT APPLICATIONS WITH JOINT OWNERSHIP shall issue to both ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE. This assignment includes assignment to ASSIGNEE of the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the PATENT APPLICATIONS WITH JOINT OWNERSHIP and any patents issued on the PATENT APPLICATIONS WITH JOINT OWNERSHIP, in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S., and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of any earlier U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications. The PATENT APPLICATIONS WITH JOINT OWNERSHIP and all patents that issue on the PATENT APPLICATIONS WITH JOINT OWNERSHIP shall be held and enjoyed by both the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute such further and confirmatory assignments in recordable form as the ASSIGNEE may require to vest joint ownership in the recorded title of said PATENT APPLICATIONS WITH JOINT OWNERSHIP in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

TriQuint Technology Holding Co.

RECORDED: 11/23/2003

PATENT REEL: 014841 FRAME: 0779